03-2003 04:16PM FROM-

<u>CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION:</u>
Vhereby certify that this correspondence is being sent via facsimile to 703-306-5995 for recordal purposes to Box Assignment, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 on April 3, 2003 Annita Lise $4-3-03$
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

VIA FAX 703-306-5995

BOX ASSIGNMENT Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached document(s) and return the Notice of Recordation, Via Fax, to 845-359-7798.

Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

S.I.D.A.M. S.r.I. Via Fabio Filzi, 37 I-20032 Carmano, Milano, Italy A Corporation of Italy

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Gram Equipment A/S Aage Grams Vej 1 DK-6500 Vojens, Denmark A Corporation of Denmark

- Nature of Conveyance (i.e., Assignment, Merger, Name Change): <u>Assignment</u> Execution/Effective Date: <u>March 3, 2003</u>
- 4. Application Serial No(s).

Letters Patent No(s).

5,958,493

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 Telephone: (845) 359-7700 Telefax: (845) 359-7798

Customer No.: 21706

- Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
- Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 for each patent property): \$40.00 (Deposit Account No. 14-1431).
- 8. The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 14-1431.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated:

Peter C. Michalos Reg. No. 28,643 Attorney for Applicant(s)

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, DOCUMENT AND ATTAC PARENTS: 2 700027364 REEL: 013552 FRAME: 0924

<u>ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT</u>

÷.

Ref.: P14118USIT

We, the undersigned

S.I.D.A.M. S.r.l Via Fabio Filzi, 37 I-20032 Carmano (Milano) Italy

do hereby assign to

Gram Equipment A/S Aage Grams Vej 1 DK-6500 Vojens Denmark

all our rights to US patent number 5.958.493 entitled "Method and apparatus for producing ice cream".

06

Date

Ove Dalum, Member of the Board We, the undersigned do hereby declare that we accept the above assignment.

Nis P lipsen, Tech.Dir.

Gram Equipment A

7<u>/11 /op</u> Date

PATRADE A/S

RECORDED: 04/03/2003

PATENT REEL: 013552 FRAME: 0925

S. I. E Ş. r. l. Via F. Fi (Mi) ITALY M. S.r.]. Guiseppe Napolitar 9, Managing Director A R.